
2018 Law Diary 

Disclaimer: Although every reasonable effort is made to ensure accuracy, the information in 
this diary is subject to alteration. 

Semester One 2018 
Thursday 22 February LLB Part II Orientation 
Monday 26 February Semester One begins 
  LAW 298 workshops begin 
Friday 9 March LAW 316 concept review 

Enrolment deadline for adding or deleting courses for Semester 
One 
Last day for selection of supervisor and approval of topic for 
Honours dissertations 
Last day for enrolment and approval of topics for LAW 456 
Supervised Research Papers 

Monday 12 March Tutorials begin for LLB Parts I, II and III 
Friday 16 March LAWCOMM 402 assignment due (12 noon) 
Wednesday 21 March LAW 316 concept review 
Friday 23 March Final day for registering a Research Paper in lieu of an Examination 
Monday 26 March LAW 399 worksheet 1 due (12 noon) 
Wednesday 28 March LAW 121G test 
Thursday 29 March LAW 298 worksheet 1 due (12 noon) 
Friday 30 March - Tuesday 3 
April Easter Break 

Wednesday 4 April - Friday 
13 April Mid-Semester Break  

Friday 13 April LAWCOMM 427 assignment due (12 noon) 
Monday 16 April Assignments due (12 noon) in LAW 458, LAWGENRL 433 
Tuesday 17 April LAW 298 online test 

LAWGENRL 432 in-class test 
Wednesday 18 April LAWPUBL 458 assignment due (12 noon) 
Thursday 19 April LAWCOMM 444 assignment due (12 noon) 
Friday 20 April LAWGENRL 401 assignment due (12 noon) 
Tuesday 24 April LAWCOMM 421 online test due (12 noon) 
Wednesday 25 April Anzac Day 
Thursday 26 April Assignment due in LAWPUBL 401 (12 noon) 
Friday 27 April LAWPUBL 462 assignment due (12 noon) 
Monday 30 April - Friday 4 
May 

General Moot 

Monday 30 April LAW 316 concept review 
LAWCOMM 454 assignment due (12 noon) 

Wednesday 2 May LAW 399 worksheet 2 due (12 noon) 
Friday 4 May LAWCOMM 442 assignment due (12 noon) 
Monday 7 May Assignments due (12 noon) in LAWCOMM 403, LAWCOMM 428  

LAW 211 test 



Tuesday 8 May Law Awards 
Wednesday 9 May LAWPUBL 402 in-class test 
Friday 11 May LAW 298 worksheet 2 due (12 noon) 

Autumn Graduation 
Monday 14 May LAW 231 test 

LAW 316 concept review 
Tuesday 15 May LAW 298 online test 
Wednesday 16 May Stout Shield Final 
Thursday 17 May LAW 301 test 
Friday 18 May LAWGENRL 424 assignment due (12 noon) 
Monday 21 May LAW 241 test 
Tuesday 22 May LAW 306 test 
Wednesday 23 May LAW 399  research trail due (12 noon) 
Thursday 24 May LAW 201 test 
Friday 25 May LAWGENRL 424 assignment due (12 noon) 
Monday 28 May Family Law Moot 
Friday 1 June LAW 316 concept review 

Assignments due (12 noon) in LAWGENRL 422, LAWGENRL 424 
LAW 456 Supervised Research Paper due (12 noon) 
PILOs due (12 noon) 
Final submission of Honours dissertations due (12 noon) 

Monday 4 June Queen's Birthday 
Tuesday 5 June - Wednesday 
6 June Study Break 

Thursday 7 June - Monday 
25 June Examinations 

Monday 25 June Final day of examinations 
LAWPUBL 458 take-home exam due (12 noon) 

Tuesday 26 June - Friday 13 
July 

Inter-Semester Break 

 

Semester Two 2018 
Monday 16 July Semester Two begins 

LAW 201 moot submissions due 
LAW 298 workshops begin 

Tuesday 17 July LAW 298 assignment due (12 noon) 
Wednesday 18 July John Haigh Moot Final (TBC) 
Thursday 19 July LAW 241 assignment due (12 noon) 
Monday 23 July Tutorials begin for LAW 131 and LAW 141 
Friday 27 July Enrolment deadline for adding or deleting courses for Semester 

Two 
Last day for selection of supervisor and approval of topic for 
Honours dissertations 
Last day for enrolment and approval of topics for LAW 456 
Supervised Research Papers 

Monday 30 July Tutorials resume for LAW 121G and LLB Parts II and III 



Monday 30 July – Friday 3 
August 

Criminal Law Moot 

Sunday 5 August LAW 141 online test due 
Tuesday 7 August LAW 211 assignment due (12 noon) 
Friday 10 August Final day for registering a Research Paper in lieu of an 

Examination 
Monday 13 August LAWGENRL 401 test 

LAWGENRL 423 research plan due (12 noon) 
Tuesday 14 August LAW 121G test 

Māori Issues moot 
Thursday 16 August Pacific Issues moot 
Monday 20 August - Friday 
24 August General moot 

Wednesday 22 August LAWCOMM 402 assignment due (12 noon) 
Thursday 23 August LAW 231 assignment due (12 noon) 
 Friday 24 August LAW 131 test 

LAWPUBL 403 in-class test 
Assignments due (12 noon) in LAW 298, LAWCOMM 401 and 
LAWGENRL 443 

Monday 27 August - Friday 7 
September Mid-Semester Break 

Monday 10 September LAW 141 assignment due (12 noon) 
Tuesday 11 September Assignments due (12 noon) in LAW 458, LAWPUBL 454 
Wednesday 12 September Assignments due in LAWCOMM 426, LAWCOMM 451 (12 noon)  
Thursday 13 September LAWCOMM 403 assignment due (12 noon) 
Friday 14 September LAWPUBL 425 assignment due (12 noon) 
Monday 17 September LAWCOMM 422 assignment due (12 noon) 
Tuesday 18 September LAWCOMM 420 assignment due (12 noon) 
Thursday 20 September LAWGENRL 429 assignment due (12 noon) 
Friday 21 September LAWPUBL 430 assignment due (12 noon) 
Tuesday 25 September Spring Graduation 
Friday 28 September LAW 141 assignment due (12 noon) 
Monday 1 October LAWENVIR 401 assignment due (12 noon) 
Thursday 4 October LAWENVIR 420 assignment due (12 noon) 
Friday 5 October LAW 298 assignment due (12 noon) 
Friday 19 October LAWGENRL 423 research paper due (12 noon) 

Honours seminar papers due (12 noon) 
LAW 456 Supervised Research Paper due (12 noon) 
PILOs due (12 noon) 
Final submission of Honours dissertations due (12 noon) 

Monday 22 October Labour Day 
Tuesday 23 October - 
Wednesday 24 October Study Break 

Thursday 25 October - 
Monday 12 November Examinations 

Monday 12 November Final day of examinations 
 



 

Summer School 2019 
1 December 2018 Deadline for students wishing to submit their application for 

admission to LLB Part II 2019. 
Deadline for enrolment into Summer School courses 

Monday 7 January 2019 Summer school lectures begin 
Monday 28 January 2019 Auckland Anniversary Day 
Wednesday 6 February 2019 Waitangi Day 
Friday 15 February 2019 Summer School lectures end 
Saturday 16 February 2019 Study Break 
Monday 18 February - 
Wednesday 20 February 
2019 

Summer School Examinations 

Monday 4 March 2019 Semester One 2019 begins 
 

The following courses have 2-3 alternative hand-in dates for the coursework.  Please check the 
course outline/Canvas for details. 

LAWCOMM 401 (Canvas quizzes), LAWCOMM 404, LAWGENRL 423, LAWGENRL 424, LAWPUBL 428, 
LAWPUBL 453. 

The assessment arrangements in the following courses are to be confirmed: 

LAW 316 (Semester Two), LAW 399 (Semester Two), LAWCOMM 407, LAWGENRL 421, LAWGENRL 
428, LAWGENRL 434, LAWGENRL 452, LAWPUBL 401, LAWPUBL 422, LAWPUBL 461, LAWPUBL 463.   

Students enrolled in these courses will be notified of the arrangements for these once finalised. 

 

 

 


